Commissioners
MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ, Chair _—

. Ly
WILLIAM J. KRESSE, Commissioner/Secretary CthﬂgO &G‘

JUNE A. BROWN, Commissioner ~
J b
CHARLES HOLIDAY, JR., Executive Director

Board of Election Commissioners

TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS
AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS
OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS
FOR THE
MUNICIPAL RUNOFF ELECTION
HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN ALL THE WARDS
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO
AND FOR THE
SUPPLEMENTARY ALDERPERSON ELECTIONS HELD IN
EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN WARDS 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 21, 24,
29, 30, 36, 43, 45, 46, AND 48 IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO
ON APRIL 4, 2023.

69 West Washington Street, Suites 600/800, Chicago IL 60602 e 312-269-7900
chicagoelections.gov e choe@chicagoelections.gov e @ChicagoElection



1st Ward

2nd Ward

3rd Ward

4th Ward

5th Ward

6th Ward

7th Ward

8th Ward

9th Ward

10th Ward
11th Ward
12th Ward
13th Ward
14th Ward
15th Ward
16th Ward
17th Ward
18th Ward
19th Ward
20th Ward
21st Ward
22nd Ward
23rd Ward
24th Ward
25th Ward
26th Ward
27th Ward
28th Ward
29th Ward
30th Ward
31st Ward
32nd Ward
33rd Ward
34th Ward
35th Ward
36th Ward
37th Ward
38th Ward
39th Ward
40th Ward
41st Ward
42nd Ward
43rd Ward

City of Chicago, lllinois
Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections

April 4, 2023
Statistics

26
25
27
28
25
27
31
30
30
25
23
22
40
15
20
25
29
26
36
23
29
19
33
20
17
32
29
26
24
26
23
30
17
20
22
27
22
25
35
23
31
24
23

Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts
Precincts

Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:

26
25
27
28
25
27
31
30
30
25
23
22
40
15
20
25
29
26
36
23
29
19
33
20
17
32
29
26
24
26
23
30
17
20
22
27
22
25
35
23
31
24
23



44th Ward
45th Ward
46th Ward
47th Ward
48th Ward
49th Ward
50th Ward

City of Chicago, lllinois
Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections

April 4, 2023
Statistics
21 Precincts
29 Precincts
23 Precincts
28 Precincts
35 Precincts
17 Precincts
28 Precincts

Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:
Reported:

21
29
23
28
35
17
28



District

City of Chicago, lllinois
Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections
April 4, 2023
Ballots Cast by District

City of Chicago

1st Ward

2nd Ward

3rd Ward

4th Ward

5th Ward

6th Ward

7th Ward

8th Ward

9th Ward

10th Ward
11th Ward
12th Ward
13th Ward
14th Ward
15th Ward
16th Ward
17th Ward
18th Ward
19th Ward
20th Ward
21st Ward
22nd Ward
23rd Ward
24th Ward
25th Ward
26th Ward
27th Ward
28th Ward
29th Ward
30th Ward
31st Ward
32nd Ward
33rd Ward
34th Ward
35th Ward
36th Ward
37th Ward
38th Ward
39th Ward
40th Ward

Ballots Cast

613,795

17,589
15,485
13,095
13,797
12,317
11,280
9,775
13,026
11,107
8,679
13,008
5,944
13,486
4,508
4,635
5,635
8,733
12,686
24,572
7,054
13,995
4,537
9,386
6,972
8,331
9,595
11,472
7,367
11,009
11,406
6,900
18,468
11,506
10,614
13,156
10,614
7,417
14,929
15,934
15,130



41st Ward
42nd Ward
43rd Ward
44th Ward
45th Ward
46th Ward
47th Ward
48th Ward
49th Ward
50th Ward

City of Chicago, lllinois
Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections
April 4, 2023
Ballots Cast by District

19,546
13,490
18,128
18,331
17,894
18,058
22,258
18,098
12,316
10,527



CITY OF CHICAGO
CHI 20230404 Ver C

April 4, 2023

Summary Report - Official Results

(1291 of 1291 precincts reported )

Registered Turnout
Voters
Total Registration and Turnout 1,587,153 613,795
Mayor
(1291 of 1291 precincts reported )
BRANDON JOHNSON 319,481 52.16%
PAUL VALLAS 293,033 47.84%
Total 612,514
Alderperson 4th Ward
(28 of 28 precincts reported )
LAMONT ROBINSON 8,861 66.32%
PRENTICE C. BUTLER 4,499 33.68%
Total 13,360
Alderperson 5th Ward
(25 of 25 precincts reported )
MARTINA 'TINA' HONE 5,758 48.22%
DESMON C. YANCY 6,184 51.78%
Total 11,942
Alderperson 6th Ward
(27 of 27 precincts reported )
RICHARD A WOOTEN 4,543 41.77%
WILLIAM E. HALL 6,332 58.23%
Total 10,875
Alderperson 10th Ward
(25 of 25 precincts reported )
PETER CHICO 5,027 58.74%
ANA GUAJARDO 3,531 41.26%
Total 8,558
Alderperson 11th Ward
(23 of 23 precincts reported )
ANTHONY "TONY" CIARAVINO 4,799 37.36%
NICOLE LEE 8,045 62.64%
Total 12,844
Alderperson 21st Ward
(29 of 29 precincts reported )
CORNELL DANTZLER 6,503 47.60%
RONNIE L. MOSLEY 7,160 52.40%
Total 13,663
Alderperson 24th Ward
(20 of 20 precincts reported )
MONIQUE L. SCOTT 4,473 66.91%
CREATIVE SCOTT 2,212 33.09%
Total 6,685

Data Refreshed: Wednesday, April 19, 2023 2:36 PM
Printed: Wednesday, April 19, 2023 2:36 PM

Alderperson 29th Ward

(24 of 24 precincts reported )

CHRIS TALIAFERRO 5,526 51.43%
CB JOHNSON 5,218 48.57%
Total 10,744
Alderperson 30th Ward
(26 of 26 precincts reported )
RUTH CRUZ 5,693 51.31%
JESSICA W. GUTIERREZ 5,402 48.69%
Total 11,095
Alderperson 36th Ward
(27 of 27 precincts reported )
LEONOR "LORI" TORRES WHITT 4,421 42.69%
GILBERT "GIL" VILLEGAS 5,934 57.31%
Total 10,355
Alderperson 43rd Ward
(23 of 23 precincts reported )
TIMMY KNUDSEN 9,227 52.95%
BRIAN C. COMER 8,199 47.05%
Total 17,426
Alderperson 45th Ward
(29 of 29 precincts reported )
MEGAN MATHIAS 8,214 46.40%
JAMES "JIM" GARDINER 9,488 53.60%
Total 17,702
Alderperson 46th Ward
(23 of 23 precincts reported )
ANGELA CLAY 9,963 56.18%
KIM WALZ 7,772 43.82%
Total 17,735
Alderperson 48th Ward
(35 of 35 precincts reported )
JOE DUNNE 8,411 47.52%
LENI MANAA-HOPPENWORTH 9,289 52.48%
Total 17,700



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for
the City of Chicago, do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct tabulated
statement of the returns and proclamation of the results of the canvass of the election
returns for each candidate for the offices designated in said statement in each of the
precincts in all of the wards in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of lllinois at the
April 4, 2023 Municipal Runoff Election, and in Wards 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 21, 24, 29, 30, 36,
43, 45, 46, and 48 at the Supplementary Alderperson Elections, and those candidates
who received the most votes cast for each office are hereby declared elected to such
offices.

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said County
and State, this 25" day of April, 2023.

Marisel A. Hernandez, Chair

Commissioners,
Board of Election Commissioners,
City of Chicago

William J. Kresse, Commissioner-Secretary

N N N N N N N N N N

June A. Brown, Commissioner



	Header Page
	Statistics
	Ballots Cast
	Summary
	Footer Page

