Commissioners

MARISEL A. HERNANDEZ, Chair WILLIAM J. KRESSE, Commissioner/Secretary JUNE A. BROWN, Commissioner

CHARLES HOLIDAY, JR., Executive Director



# TABULATED STATEMENT OF THE RETURNS AND PROCLAMATION OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE MUNICIPAL RUNOFF ELECTION HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN ALL THE WARDS IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO AND FOR THE SUPPLEMENTARY ALDERPERSON ELECTIONS HELD IN EACH OF THE PRECINCTS IN WARDS 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 21, 24, 29, 30, 36, 43, 45, 46, AND 48 IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON APRIL 4, 2023.

#### City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections April 4, 2023 Statistics

1st Ward	26	Precincts	Reported:	26
2nd Ward	25	Precincts	Reported:	25
3rd Ward	27	Precincts	Reported:	27
4th Ward	28	Precincts	Reported:	28
5th Ward	25	Precincts	Reported:	25
6th Ward	27	Precincts	Reported:	27
7th Ward	31	Precincts	Reported:	31
8th Ward	30	Precincts	Reported:	30
9th Ward	30	Precincts	Reported:	30
10th Ward	25	Precincts	Reported:	25
11th Ward	23	Precincts	Reported:	23
12th Ward	22	Precincts	Reported:	22
13th Ward	40	Precincts	Reported:	40
14th Ward	15	Precincts	Reported:	15
15th Ward	20	Precincts	Reported:	20
16th Ward	25	Precincts	Reported:	25
17th Ward	29	Precincts	Reported:	29
18th Ward	26	Precincts	Reported:	26
19th Ward	36	Precincts	Reported:	36
20th Ward	23	Precincts	Reported:	23
21st Ward	29	Precincts	Reported:	29
22nd Ward	19	Precincts	Reported:	19
23rd Ward	33	Precincts	Reported:	33
24th Ward	20	Precincts	Reported:	20
25th Ward	17	Precincts	Reported:	17
26th Ward	32	Precincts	Reported:	32
27th Ward	29	Precincts	Reported:	29
28th Ward	26	Precincts	Reported:	26
29th Ward	24	Precincts	Reported:	24
30th Ward	26	Precincts	Reported:	26
31st Ward	23	Precincts	Reported:	23
32nd Ward	30	Precincts	Reported:	30
33rd Ward	17	Precincts	Reported:	17
34th Ward	20	Precincts	Reported:	20
35th Ward	22	Precincts	Reported:	22
36th Ward	27	Precincts	Reported:	27
37th Ward	22	Precincts	Reported:	22
38th Ward	25	Precincts	Reported:	25
39th Ward	35	Precincts	Reported:	35
40th Ward	23	Precincts	Reported:	23
41st Ward	31	Precincts	Reported:	31
42nd Ward	24	Precincts	Reported:	24
43rd Ward	23	Precincts	Reported:	23

# City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections April 4, 2023 Statistics

21	Precincts	Reported:	21
29	Precincts	Reported:	29
23	Precincts	Reported:	23
28	Precincts	Reported:	28
35	Precincts	Reported:	35
17	Precincts	Reported:	17
28	Precincts	Reported:	28
	29 23 28 35 17	<ul> <li>29 Precincts</li> <li>23 Precincts</li> <li>28 Precincts</li> <li>35 Precincts</li> <li>17 Precincts</li> </ul>	29PrecinctsReported:23PrecinctsReported:28PrecinctsReported:35PrecinctsReported:17PrecinctsReported:

### City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections April 4, 2023 Ballots Cast by District

District	Ballots Cast
City of Chicago	613,795
1st Ward	17,589
2nd Ward	15,485
3rd Ward	13,095
4th Ward	13,797
5th Ward	12,317
6th Ward	11,280
7th Ward	9,775
8th Ward	13,026
9th Ward	11,107
10th Ward	8,679
11th Ward	13,008
12th Ward	5,944
13th Ward	13,486
14th Ward	4,508
15th Ward	4,635
16th Ward	5,635
17th Ward	8,733
18th Ward	12,686
19th Ward	24,572
20th Ward	7,054
21st Ward	13,995
22nd Ward	4,537
23rd Ward	9,386
24th Ward	6,972
25th Ward	8,331
26th Ward	9,595
27th Ward	11,472
28th Ward	7,367
29th Ward	11,009
30th Ward	11,406
31st Ward	6,900
32nd Ward	18,468
33rd Ward	11,506
34th Ward	10,614
35th Ward	13,156
36th Ward	10,614
37th Ward	7,417
38th Ward	14,929
39th Ward	15,934
40th Ward	15,130

### City of Chicago, Illinois Municipal Runoff and Supplementary Alderperson Elections April 4, 2023 Ballots Cast by District

41st Ward	19,546
42nd Ward	13,490
43rd Ward	18,128
44th Ward	18,331
45th Ward	17,894
46th Ward	18,058
47th Ward	22,258
48th Ward	18,098
49th Ward	12,316
50th Ward	10,527

# CITY OF CHICAGO CHI 20230404 Ver C April 4, 2023 Summary Report - Official Results

( 1291 of 12	91 precir	octs reported)	
,	·	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total Registration and Turnout		1,587,153	613,795
Mayor			
(1291 of 1291 precincts re	eported)		
BRANDON JOHNSON		319,481	52.16%
PAUL VALLAS		293,033	47.84%
T	Total	612,514	
Alderperson 4th Ward			
(28 of 28 precincts reported	ed )		
LAMONT ROBINSON		8,861	66.32%
PRENTICE C. BUTLER		4,499	33.68%
	Total	13,360	
Alderperson 5th Ward		,	
(25 of 25 precincts reported	ed )		
MARTINA 'TINA' HONE	,	5,758	48.22%
DESMON C. YANCY		6,184	51.78%
	Total	11,942	01.10/0
Alderperson 6th Ward	lotai	11,042	
( 27 of 27 precincts reported	od )		
RICHARD A WOOTEN	eu)	4,543	41.77%
WILLIAM E. HALL			
	Total	6,332	58.23%
	lotal	10,875	
Alderperson 10th Ward			
(25 of 25 precincts reporte	ed)		
PETER CHICO		5,027	58.74%
ANA GUAJARDO		3,531	41.26%
	Total	8,558	
Alderperson 11th Ward			
(23 of 23 precincts reported			
ANTHONY "TONY" CIARAVINC	)	4,799	37.36%
NICOLE LEE		8,045	62.64%
1	Total	12,844	
Alderperson 21st Ward			
(29 of 29 precincts reported	ed)		
CORNELL DANTZLER		6,503	47.60%
RONNIE L. MOSLEY		7,160	52.40%
٦	Total	13,663	
Alderperson 24th Ward			
(20 of 20 precincts reported	ed)		
MONIQUE L. SCOTT	-	4,473	66.91%
CREATIVE SCOTT		2,212	33.09%
	Total	6,685	
		-,000	

Alderperson 29th Ward		
(24 of 24 precincts reported)		
CHRIS TALIAFERRO	5,526	51.43%
CB JOHNSON	5,218	48.57%
Total	10,744	
Alderperson 30th Ward		
(26 of 26 precincts reported)		
RUTH CRUZ	5,693	51.31%
JESSICA W. GUTIERREZ	5,402	48.69%
Total	11,095	
Alderperson 36th Ward		
(27 of 27 precincts reported)		
LEONOR "LORI" TORRES WHITT	4,421	42.69%
GILBERT "GIL" VILLEGAS	5,934	57.31%
Total	10,355	
Alderperson 43rd Ward		
(23 of 23 precincts reported)		
TIMMY KNUDSEN	9,227	52.95%
BRIAN C. COMER	8,199	47.05%
Total	17,426	
Alderperson 45th Ward		
(29 of 29 precincts reported)		
MEGAN MATHIAS	8,214	46.40%
JAMES "JIM" GARDINER	9,488	53.60%
Total	17,702	
Alderperson 46th Ward		
(23 of 23 precincts reported)		
ANGELA CLAY	9,963	56.18%
KIM WALZ	7,772	43.82%
Total	17,735	
Alderperson 48th Ward		
(35 of 35 precincts reported)		
JOE DUNNE	8,411	47.52%
LENI MANAA-HOPPENWORTH	9,289	52.48%
Total	17,700	

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF COOK )

We, the undersigned Commissioners of the Board of Election Commissioners for the City of Chicago, do hereby certify and declare that the foregoing is a correct tabulated statement of the returns and proclamation of the results of the canvass of the election returns for each candidate for the offices designated in said statement in each of the precincts in all of the wards in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois at the April 4, 2023 Municipal Runoff Election, and in Wards 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 21, 24, 29, 30, 36, 43, 45, 46, and 48 at the Supplementary Alderperson Elections, and those candidates who received the most votes cast for each office are hereby declared elected to such offices.

IN TESTIMONY, we hereunto set our hands in the City of Chicago, in said County and State, this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.

 Marisel A. Hernandez, Chair
 )

 Marisel A. Hernandez, Chair
 )

 William J. Kresse, Commissioner-Secretary
 )

 Board of Election Commissioners,
 )

 City of Chicago
 )

 June A. Brown, Commissioner
 )